∗∗
1.1-10
SY3000/5000/7000
Body Ported Valve
Single Unit
How to Order
G: 300mm lead wire L: 300mm lead wire M: 300mm lead wire MN: Without
        lead wire
(SY5000, 7000only)
D: With connector
H: 600mm lead wire LN: Without lead
       wire
LN: Without
       connector
MO: Without
        connector DO: Without connector
Grommet L plug connector
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V  DC/100V, 110V, 200V, 220V  AC 24V, 12V DC
100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC
M plug connector DIN connector
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center
5 LSY 5 1 20 01
Symbol Port size
M5 X 0.8
Applicable series
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
M5
One-touch fittings for ø4C4
One-touch fittings for ø6C6
Rc (PT)       01
One-touch fittings for ø4C4
One-touch fittings for ø6C6
One-touch fittings for ø8C8
Rc (PT)       02
One-touch fittings for ø8C8
One-touch fittings for ø10C10
1 8
1 4
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M
W/o indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
W/ surge voltage suppressor
W/ indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
R W/ surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar)
U W/ indicator light and surge suppressor (Non-polar)
Electrical entry for  D
W/o indicator light and surge suppressor
S
Z
W/ surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar)
W/ indicator light and surge suppressor (Non-polar)
∗ "R" and "U" types: DC only.
∗ For AC , there is no "S" specification
   since it is  integrated with converter.
∗ "DOZ" is unavailable.
∗ For AC, there is no "S" specification
since it is integrated with converter.
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
V 6V DC
S 5V DC

1.1-14
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly How to Order Connector Assembly
How to Order Port Block Assembly
SY3000/5000
∗ In case of SY3000/5000 port block assembly, replace-
ment of the fitting assembly only is possible.
Refer to the following.
5 GSY114
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
V 6V DC
S 5V DC
R 3V DC
1 100V AC      Hz
2 200V AC      Hz
3
4
 220V AC      Hz
 [230V AC      Hz]
50 60
50 60
 110V AC      Hz
 [115V AC      Hz]
50 60
50 60
50 60
50 60
Without indicator light and voltage suppressor
S
Z
With surge voltage suppressor
With indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
R With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar)
U With indicator light and surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar)
· "R" and "U" types: DC only.
· For AC, there is No "S" specificationsince it is integrated
with converter.
G Grommet (300mm lead wire)
H Grommet (600mm lead wire)
L With lead wire
L plug
connector
M plug
connector
LN Without lead wire
LO Without connector
With lead wire
Without lead wire
Without connector
M
MN
MO
Voltage
Electrical entry
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
—
10
15
20
25
30
50
300mm
1000mm
6 600mm
1500mm
2000mm
2500mm
3000mm
5000mm
30 4ASY100:
30 1ASY100:
30 2ASY100:

Base Mounted Valve
Single Unit
How to Order
G: 300mm lead wire L: 300mm lead wire M: 300mm lead wire MN: Without
         Lead wire
(SY5000/7000 only)
D: With connector
H: 600mm lead wire LN: Without Lead wire LO: Without
       connector
MO: Without
        connector DO: Without connector
Grommet L plug connector
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC/100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC 24V, 12V DC
100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC
M plug connector DIN connector
1
2  position  single
2
2  position  double
3
3  position  closed  center
4
3  position  exhaust  center
5
3  position  pressure  center
5 LSY 5 2 40
1 8
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M
— W/o indicator light and surge suppressor
S
Z
W/ surge voltage suppressor
W/ indicator light and surge suppressor
R W/ surge suppressor (Non-polar)
U W/ indicator light and surge suppressor (Non-polar)
Electrical entry for D
— W/o indicator light and surge suppressor
S
Z
W/ surge suppressor (Non-polar)
W/ indicator light and surge suppressor (Non-polar)
∗“R” and “U” types: DC only.
∗For AC, there is No “S” specification
since it is integrated with converter.
∗“DOZ” is unavailable.
∗For AC, there is No “S” specification
since it is integrated with converter.
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
V 6V DC
S 5V DC
R 3V DC
DC
AC  (50/60Hz)
1 100V  AC
2 200V  AC
3 110V  AC[115V  AC]
4 220V  AC[230V  AC]
∗D and DO only available for 12V in case of
DC .
∗D and DO only available for SY5000 and
SY7000.
E: Push-turn locking
     lever
     style
D: Push-turn locking
     slotted style
—: Non-locking